CH \$3415.00 78432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xerox Corporation		11/07/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	One Penn's Way
Internal Address:	OPS II
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 136

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78432891	1010	
Serial Number:	74550840	3030	
Serial Number:	78811322	4118	
Serial Number:	74398634	4220	
Serial Number:	78459071	495	
Serial Number:	74280849	5053	
Serial Number:	74565088	5280	
Serial Number:	74197767	5335	
Serial Number:	77350912	6279	
Serial Number:	78679831	6400	
Serial Number:	86695625	ALTALINK	
Serial Number:	88305359	BALTORO	
Serial Number:	74657160	BOOKMARK35	
Serial Number:	86906374	BRENVA	
Serial Number:	78169419	C20	
Serial Number:	78138219	CARBONCONX	
Serial Number:	75054844	CENTREWARE	
Serial Number:	78225858	CHANNEL FLASH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0506

900731394 REEL: 007892 FRAM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	74335518	COLORCOAT				
Serial Number:	74523208	COLORGRAFX TONER				
Serial Number:	77559171	COLORQUBE				
Serial Number:	77727309	COLORQUBE				
Serial Number:	74539217	COLORSTIX				
Serial Number:	85701008	COMPLETEVIEW				
Serial Number:	85621939	CONNECTKEY				
Serial Number:	85790168	CONNECTKEY				
Serial Number:	76308596	CONTROLCENTRE				
Serial Number:	78215854	COPIER ASSISTANT				
Serial Number:	78094609	DIGITAL BOOKMARK				
Serial Number:	85514674	DOCTOME				
Serial Number:	74517296	DOCUCARD				
Serial Number:	75276091	DOCULAN				
Serial Number:	78286309	DOCUMATE				
Serial Number:	76362734	DOCUMENT ADVISOR OFFICE				
Serial Number:	74343494	DOCUPAC				
Serial Number:	74671901	DOCUPRINT				
Serial Number:	76294124	DOCUPRINT				
Serial Number:	74517294	DOCUSP				
Serial Number:	74064520	DOCUTECH				
Serial Number:	78676364	ECLICK				
Serial Number:	78676371	ECLICK				
Serial Number:	85219565	ECONCIERGE POWERED BY XEROX				
Serial Number:	88827225	EVERYDAY				
Serial Number:	78130852	EXP6000				
Serial Number:	75002203	FAXCENTRE				
Serial Number:	78239468	FREEFLOW				
Serial Number:	78432206	FREEFLOW MAKEREADY				
Serial Number:	78763836	FREEFLOW OUTPUT MANAGER				
Serial Number:	78763822	FREEFLOW PROCESS MANAGER				
Serial Number:	77474829	GLOBAL PRINT DRIVER				
Serial Number:	78169441	GLOSSMARK				
Serial Number:	75707664	GREEN WORLD ALLIANCE				
Serial Number:	85294327	IGEN				
Serial Number:	76554035	IMAGE RETRIEVER				
Serial Number:	75466460					
Serial Number:	75466922					

O - vi - I Nivers Iv - vv		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	75435789				
Serial Number:	75435777				
Serial Number:	75435778				
Serial Number:	75435788				
Serial Number:	87290492	IRIDESSE			
Serial Number:	74449790	MADE FOR EACH OTHER			
Serial Number:	76568342	MADE FOR EACH OTHER			
Serial Number:	74449797	MAJESTIK COLOR SERIES			
Serial Number:	78490891	METERASSISTANT			
Serial Number:	77458317	ORIAS			
Serial Number:	75617240	P1202			
Serial Number:	75925936	P1210			
Serial Number:	78490865	PAGEPACK			
Serial Number:	78978105	PAGEPACK			
Serial Number:	74419877	PHASER			
Serial Number:	75298673	PHASER			
Serial Number:	76425675	PHASER			
Serial Number:	78388563	PHASER			
Serial Number:	78258649	PHASERCAL			
Serial Number:	78286297	PHASERMATCH			
Serial Number:	85545647	PHASERMETER			
Serial Number:	78065757	PHASERSMART			
Serial Number:	77454814	POWERED BY XEROX			
Serial Number:	87792176	PRIMELINK			
Serial Number:	78033841	PRINTCISE			
Serial Number:	78980281	PRINTERACT			
Serial Number:	78670776	PRINTINGSCOUT			
Serial Number:	78672748	PROFITACCELERATOR			
Serial Number:	78187984	PROFITQUICK			
Serial Number:	76092808	REQDIRECT			
Serial Number:	76342860	REQDIRECT PLUS			
Serial Number:	86524536	RIALTO			
Serial Number:	76470277	SCAN TO PC DESKTOP			
Serial Number:	77143757	SENTINEL NET EXPERIENCE SCORE			
Serial Number:	85896538	SIMPLE@WORK			
Serial Number:	78490911	SMART KIT			
Serial Number:	78550141	SMARTDOCUMENT TRAVEL			
Serial Number:	74249113	SMARTPAPER			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77144854	SMARTPRESS PRODUCTION CONSULTANT SERVICE			
Serial Number:	77144838	SMARTPRESS SERVICES			
Serial Number:	78490845	SMARTSEND			
Serial Number:	78169707	SQUAREFOLD			
Serial Number:	78490896	SUPPLIESASSISTANT			
Serial Number:	76521547	TOTAL SATISFACTION SERVICES			
Serial Number:	86919430	TRIVOR			
Serial Number:	75579389	VALUEQUIX			
Serial Number:	86695601	VERSALINK			
Serial Number:	86016636	VERSANT			
Serial Number:	76342861	VIA XEROX			
Serial Number:	75397177	VIPP			
Serial Number:	76533516	WALK-UP			
Serial Number:	74550847	WORKCENTER			
Serial Number:	75864260	WORKCENTRE			
Serial Number:	76293874	WORKCENTRE			
Serial Number:	73007171	XEROX			
Serial Number:	73019341	XEROX			
Serial Number:	73023683	XEROX			
Serial Number:	74104494	XEROX			
Serial Number:	74121258	XEROX			
Serial Number:	75172122	XEROX			
Serial Number:	71565488	XEROX			
Serial Number:	71636288	XEROX			
Serial Number:	71636289	XEROX			
Serial Number:	72363474	XEROX			
Serial Number:	72410220	XEROX			
Serial Number:	87556125	XEROX			
Serial Number:	77364559	XEROX			
Serial Number:	77933773	XEROX ECONCIERGE			
Serial Number:	77323723	XEROX EXTENSIBLE INTERFACE PLATFORM			
Serial Number:	78082062	XEROX INTELLIGENT BARCODE UTILITY			
Serial Number:	78723575	XEROX NUVERA			
Serial Number:	77323685	XEROX SECURE ACCESS UNIFIED ID SYSTEM			
Serial Number:	77726217	XEROX SERVICES ADVANTAGE			
Serial Number:	86814234	XEROX			
Serial Number:	85199646	QWIKSOLVER			
Serial Number:	85091822	TRAILMEME			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78178355	INTELLINEX
Serial Number:	76027622	INTELLINEX
Serial Number:	75355610	ORDERQUIX
Serial Number:	74199494	DOCUPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022

Total Attachments: 29

source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif

source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif
source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif
source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif
source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif
source=EXECUTED Xerox - Citi - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Citibank, N.A., as Agent (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), has entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") with the banks and other financial institutions and entities from time to time party thereto, and the Agent.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Company under the Credit Agreement that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2022, in favor of the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations:
 - (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, (a) business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos or other indicia of origin or source identification, all registrations and applications for the registration thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks"), all renewals thereof, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all Trademark Licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof) and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world; but excluding any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair

1

the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law); and,

- (b) to the extent not otherwise included, any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Execution in Counterparts; Electronic Execution. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic imaging means), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate in any way hereto or the negotiation, execution or performance thereof or the transactions contemplated hereby, unless otherwise expressly set forth therein, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the state of New York.
- 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

XEROX CORPORATION
DocuSigned by:
By: Stuart kirk Name: Stuart Kirk
Name: Stuart Kirk
Title: Vice President and Treasurer
CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

XEROX CORPORATION

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Javier Escobar

Title: Managing Director & Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
16 Jul 2015	27 Jul 2005	13 Dec 2007	26 Aug 1991	24 Aug 1994	03 Jun 1992	29 Jul 2004	07 Jun 1993	09 Feb 2006	18 Jul 1994	19 Jun 2004	Filed Date
86695625	78679831	77350912	74197767	74565088	74280849	78459071	74398634	78811322	74550840	78432891	Application Number
12 Sep 2017	13 Feb 2007	17 Mar 2009	14 Mar 1995	05 Sep 1995	13 Dec 1994	02 Oct 2007	996 nab	03 Mar 2009	08 Aug 1995	09 Aug 2005	Registration Date
5286801	3207565	3592558	1884209	1916254	1867480	3303444	1947194	3584746	1909871	2983327	Registration Number
9 - Multifunctional device comprised of a photocopier, computer printer, scanner, and	9 - Optical character recognition scanners, scanner operating software, parts thereof.	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, wide format printers, and parts therefor	9 – Photocopying machines	9 – Photocopier	9 – Photocopier	9 - Laser printers, inkjet printers, computer printers, parts thereof for all	9 – Printer	9 - Photocopiers, laser printers, computer printers, multifunctional devices composed of one or more of the following: photocopier, laser printer, facsimile machines, optical character recognition scanner; parts thereof of all	9 - Photocopier	9 - Photocopier, laser printer, computer printer, inkjet printer, optical character recognition (OCR) scanner, parts thereof	Class Description

Owners	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Class Description
						facsimile machine; photocopier, facsimile machine, computer printer, and scanner.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	18 Feb 2019	88305359	23 Feb 2021	6278458	7 - Industrial printing machines and inking apparatus for printing systems, industrial inkjet printing machines; structural components for the aforesaid products
						9 - Industrial document printers; digital document printers; industrial inkjet document printers; printer hubs for industrial inkjet printers; all these products being designed for use with computers and computer-related industrial equipment; print heads for document printers; and structural replacement parts of all the aforesaid products
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	17 Mar 1995	74657160	07 Jan 1997	2029252	9 - Photocopiers
CORPORATION	Registered	12 Feb 2016	86906374	10 Jan 2017	5121051	7 - Industrial printing machines and inking apparatus for printing systems, industrial inkjet printing machines; structural components for the aforesaid products
						9 - Industrial printers; digital printers; industrial inkjet printers; printer hubs for industrial inkjet printers; all these products being designed for use with computers and computer-related industrial equipment; print heads; structural components of all the aforesaid products
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	30 Sep 2002	78169419	21 Dec 2004	2913823	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, inkjet printers, photocopiers, optical character recognition (OCR) scanners, facsimile machines, multifunctional devices composed of laser printer, photocopier, OCR scanner and facsimile machine
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	24 Jun 2002	78138219	06 Nov 2007	3330345	40 - Custom manufacture of carbon fibers within a polymer matrix.

Owners	Status Registered	Filed Date 08 Feb	Application Number 75054844	Registration Date 28 Oct 1997	Registration Number 2109749	Class Description 9 - Software for document management
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	08 Feb 1996	75054844	28 Oct 1997	2109749	9 - Software for document m
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	14 Mar 2003	78225858	19 Jul 2005	2973085	16 - Newsletter in the field of office equipment and software
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	20 Nov 1992	74335518	18 Apr 1995	1890508	16 - multicolored and monochrome transfer rolls or ribbons made of plastic for thermal transfer printers
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	02 May 1994	74523208	04 Jul 1995	1902274	2 - Photocopier chemicals, namely toner for use in electro-photographic copying
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Aug 2008	77559171	18 May 2010	3790885	9 - Computer printers, optical character recognition scanners, inkjet printers, parts thereof for all, namely, sorters, staplers, collators, and feeders
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	01 May 2009	77727309	11 Jan 2011	3905033	2 - TONER, DRY INK.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	17 Jun 1994	74539217	21 Nov 1995	1936652	16 - solid ink for computer printers
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	10 Aug 2012	85701008	13 Aug 2013	4385445	9 - Computer software designed to estimate costs; computer software designed to estimate resource requirements; computer software for business purposes.
						35 - Business intelligence services, Consultancy relating to business document management, Consultancy relating to business efficiency, Professional business consultancy, Compilation of business information.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	10 May 2012	85621939	02 Jul 2013	4362303	9 - Class 009 for Computer software for electronic transmission of visual images, data, documents, files, information, text, photos, graphics, multimedia content via telecommunication networks, wireless communication networks, the Internet, information services networks and data

35 - Business management services	2820519	02 Mar 2004	76362734	25 Jan 2002	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Optical character recognition (OCR) scanners and operating software	2979123	26 Jul 2005	78286309	12 Aug 2003	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Computer software used for facsimile transmission.	2224762	16 Feb 1999	75276091	16 Apr 1997	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
16 – Laser imprintable identification card used for a variety of purposes						
9 - Laser imprintable identification card, containing a machine readable strip, used for a variety of purposes	1967323	09 Apr 1996	74517296	26 Apr 1994	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Mobile device application software for wirelessly receiving copies of documents or other scanned images from a mobile scanner.	4314288	02 Apr 2013	85514674	12 Jan 2012	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Photocopiers, and parts thereof	2803554	06 Jan 2004	78094609	21 Nov 2001	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Software for use in text-to-speech printing, for use in imaging, and for use in scanning documents and text for printing	2932082	08 Mar 2005	78215854	18 Feb 2003	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Computer software for graphical user interface on multifunctional devices composed of photocopier, printer, fax and scanner; computer software for retrieving and distributing documents on multifunctional devices.	2728325	17 Jun 2003	76308596	05 Sep 2001	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - Feature of multifunction printers, namely, electronic controllers sold as an integral component thereof, in International Class 009.	4522848	29 Apr 2014	85790168	29 Nov 2012	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
networks for the purpose of file storage and backup, synchronization, collaboration, and document management.						
Registration Class Description Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filed Date	Status	Owners

6

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION		Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
09 Jun 2004	18 Apr 2003	06 Oct 1995	23 May 2002		Filed Date
78432206	78239468	75002203	78130852		Application Number
08 Aug 2006	17 Jan 2006	16 Sep 1997	04 Jan 2005		Registration Date
3127720	3046759	2096464	2916679		Registration Number
9 - Laser printers; computer printers; inkjet printers; multifunctional devices composed of a printer, photocopier, optical character recognition scanner and facsimile machine; computer software for use in all of the following for digital imaging, for accessing, distributing and managing information stored on databases; for managing computer operating systems, for managing and operating systems.	9 - Laser printers; computer printers; inkjet printers; multifunctional devices composed of a printer, photocopier, optical character recognition scanner and facsimile machine; computer software used in all of the following-for digital imaging, for accessing information directories on intranet computer networks, for distribution and management of information stored on databases, for management of computer networks interconnecting applications used in the tasks of document creation on to printing, for management and operation of printers and printer networks, for optical character recognition, for workflow management, and for data merging	9 – Multifunction devices, namely, combination electronic printer/copier/scanner/fax machines for use in copying, printing and transmitting documents	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, computer monitors, computer servers	copying, printing, scanning, video capture and/or transmitting documents and images	6000000000000000

REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0521

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	<u>Cwiners</u>
Registered	Registered	Registered	Siatus
15 May 2008	30 Nov 2005	30 Nov 2005	Filed Date
77474829	78763822	78763836	Application Number
06 Oct 2009	7007 Jun 2007	12 Jun 2007	Hegistration Date
3694345	3249096	3250766	Number
9 - Software for network transmission and management, software for creating, facilitating, and managing remote access to and communication with local area networks and works; software for data manipulation and customization, software for workflow management; software for access, distribution, management and retrieval of information stored on databases; software for accessing information directories on internet and intranet computer networks.	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, inkjet printers, multifunctional devices composed of printer, photocopier, and optical character recognition scanner, computer software for imaging; for access, distribution and management of information stored on databases, for operating systems; for management of computer networks; for management and operation of printers and printer networks; for optical character recognition; for workflow management; and for data merging	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, inkjet printers, multifunctional devices composed of printer, photocopier, and optical character recognition scanner, computer software for imaging; for access, distribution and management of information stored on databases, for operating systems; for management of computer networks; for management and operation of printers and printer networks; for optical character recognition; for workflow management; and for data merging	printers and printer networks, for optical character recognition, for workflow management, and for data merging

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
22 Oct 1993	05 Jan 2017	17 Feb 1998	17 Feb 1998	17 Feb 1998	17 Feb 1998	13 Apr 1998	13 Apr 1998	24 Oct 2003	13 Apr 2011	11 May 1999	30 Sep 2002	Filed Date
74449790	87290492	75435788	75435778	75435777	75435789	75466922	75466460	76554035	85294327	75707664	78169441	Application Number
03 Oct 1995	28 Aug 2018	05 Oct 1999	28 Dec 1999	05 Oct 1999	05 Oct 1999	04 Apr 2000	25 Apr 2000	22 Feb 2005	14 Aug 2012	12 Jun 2001	07 Feb 2006	Registration Date
1924595	5551563	2284212	2304946	2284211	2284213	2339344	2346178	2928386	4191578	2460262	3058118	Registration Number
16 - Printed materials, namely, booklets, data sheets, calendars, envelopes, sample folders,	7- Printing presses 9 - Digital colour printers for documents	16 - Solid Ink for computer printers.	9 - Computer software for document distribution, for text and image processing, for the filing, manipulation, storage, and retrieval of electronic files	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, color printers, and parts therefor for all of the aforementioned goods, namely, sorters, staplers, collators, feeders, replacement drums and rollers	2 - Toner and dry ink 40 - Recycling services	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, computer monitors, printer operating software, printer management software	Class Description					

Owners	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Class Description
						posters provided to distributors for use in marketing supplies for color printers
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	06 Jan 2004	76568342	16 Aug 2005	2984612	2 - Solid ink for computer printers and laser printers; toner.
						9 - Parts namely fusers, fuser webs, feeders, finishers, and disk drives, all for laser printers, solid ink printers, photocopiers, and multifunctional devices composed of photocopier, printer, optical character recognition (OCR) scanner, facsimile
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	22 Oct 1993	74449797	13 Jun 1995	1898658	9 – Color photocopying machines
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	28 Sep 2004	78490891	05 Aug 2008	3482063	42 - MONITORING AND MEASUREMENT OF USE, PERFORMANCE AND PRODUCTIVITY OF THIRD PARTY REPRODUCTION AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT VIA ACCESSED SOFTWARE INSTALLED IN SUCH THIRD PARTY EQUIPMENT.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	25 Apr 2008	77458317	20 Apr 2010	3778727	9- Computer software for safety management, namely, for monitoring, auditing, updating and data analysis of the physical safety of the work environment, including, shop inspection tours, incident management, hazard reporting, change management and corrective actions; software for network transmission of data and information and for network database management; software for database management; software for database management and communication with local area networks and global networks; software for data manipulation and customization; software for management; software for document management; software for document management; software for access, distribution, management and retrieval of information stored on

	XEROX Registered	XEROX CORPORATION Registered	XEROX CORPORATION		XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX Registered CORPORATION	XEROX Registered	XEROX CORPORATION	Owners Status
14 Jul 2005	17 Apr 2008	03 Nov 2000	09 Feb 2018		22 Apr 2008	25 May 2001	17 Feb 2012	12 Aug 2003	Filed Date
78670776	78980281	78033841	87792176		77454814	78065757	85545647	78286297	Application Number
23 Jan 2007	22 Jul 2008	13 Aug 2002	28 Apr 2020		23 Mar 2010	05 Nov 2002	04 Sep 2012	24 May 2005	Registration Date
3200703	3474150	2608287	6043065		3764020	2647334	4202486	2955722	Registration Number
9 - Computer software sold as a component of computer and laser printers to provide on-screen	35- Consultation and assistance in the field of business operations 42 - Technical computer consultation in the field of business operations	9 - Computer software for printers, print management and network management	9 - Multifunctional device comprised of a photocopier, computer printer excluding 3D printers, scanner, and facsimile machine; photocopier, facsimile machine, computer printer excluding 3D printers, and scanner.	40 - Printing services, bindery services for others, namely, collation, binding, cutting, and folding of printed material; printing services, namely, document production.	35 - Document reproduction; photocopying services; business management services, namely, document process management; business documents, records and forms management services; electronic processing of orders for others.	37 - Diagnostic and repair services for office equipment provided over the web	9- Electronic spectrophotometer for use in identifying and measuring colors.	9 - Computer software for imaging, for print management, for network management, for OCR (optical character recognition)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

11

XEROX Re CORPORATION	XEROX Re CORPORATION			XEROX CORPORATION		Owners Str
Registered	Registered			Registered		Status
21 Jul 2000	22 Nov 2002			18 Jul 2005		Filed Date
76092808	78187984			78672748		Application Number
07 May 2002	18 Oct 2005			30 Jan 2007		Registration Date
2568327	3007757			3203522		Registration Number
9- Computer software for management of customer orders on global computer networks or internal computer networks	9 - Computer software tool for extracting, transforming, assessing and reporting data in the fields of printing and document reproduction	42 - Advisory and consulting services in the appraisal, forecasting, analysis, planning and implementation of best practices with regard to all of the following; print design and publication design.	41 - Educational and training services, namely, conducting workshops, seminars and classes with regard to the appraisal, forecasting, analysis, planning and implementation of best practices with regard to all of the following; sales, marketing, workflow optimization, print design and publication design, and distributing course materials in connection therewith.	35 - Advisory and consulting services in the appraisal, forecasting, analysis, planning and implementation of best practices with regard to all of the following; sales, marketing, workflow optimization.	of structured and unstructured information for purposes of recognition, classification, and retrieval, as well as intelligent content identification and matching; software for electronic file locating, referencing, data-extracting, linking, integrating, and transforming the information; software for database management.	Class Description

Owners	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		Application	Registration		Class Description
0.00	District	i iiod edic	Number	Date		Comment of the Commen
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Nov 2001	76342860	29 Jul 2003	2744223	9 - Computer software for management of customer orders on the internet and on local computer networks
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	05 Feb 2015	86524536	12 Jul 2016	4999241	7 - Industrial printing machines and inking apparatus for printing systems, industrial inkjet printing machines; structural components for the aforesaid products
						9 - Industrial printers; digital printers; industrial inkjet printers; printer hubs for industrial inkjet printers; all these products being designed for use with computers and computer-related industrial equipment; print heads; structural components of all the aforesaid products
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	26 Nov 2002	76470277	17 Jun 2003	2728411	9 - Computer software for document management, for image processing, for print management
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Mar 2007	77143757	09 Mar 2010	3757952	35 - Marketing research services
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	05 Apr 2013	85896538	29 Jul 2014	4576876	35- Organizing and conducting symposiums on thought leadership and learning in business process outsourcing.
						41 - Organizing and conducting symposiums on thought leadership and learning in business process outsourcing for non-business educational purposes.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	28 Sep 2004	78490911	25 Sep 2007	3298844	9 - Parts for laser printers, computer printers, photocopiers, and optical character recognition (OCR) scanners, namely fuser, xerographic/print module, ozone filter, and toner cartridge
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	19 Jan 2005	78550141	10 Nov 2009	3710557	9 - Computer software for imaging, for scanning, for data management, for database management, for workflow automation, for communication

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION		XEROX CORPORATION		XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION		Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered		Status
28 Sep 2004	01 Oct 2002	28 Sep 2004		30 Mar 2007		30 Mar 2007	24 Feb 1992		Filed Date
78490896	78169707	78490845		77144838		77144854	74249113		Application Number
05 Aug 2008	25 May 2004	05 Sep 2006		17 Jun 2008		17 Jun 2008	02 May 1995		Registration Date
3482064	2846623	3140141		3447711		3447712	1892574		Registration Number
42 - Services in productivity reporting, services in consumables reporting, both aided by proprietary software	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, printer accessories, namely monitors, feeders, finishers, staplers, binders, collators and stackers	9 - Computer software for optical character recognition (OCR) scanning, software for document management namely search, retrieval, transfer and dissemination of both paper and electronic files.	41 - Training in printing operations, maintenance and troubleshooting.	35 - Consulting and advisory services in relation to printing, scanning, photocopying, and faxing; consulting and advisory services in document workflow processes; consulting and advisory services in the field of printing operations, as well as implementation of planning recommendations.	41 - Training in printing operations, maintenance and troubleshooting	35 - Consulting and advisory services in relation to printing, scanning, photocopying, and faxing; consulting and advisory services in document workflow processes; consulting and advisory services in the field of printing operations, as well as implementation of planning recommendations.	9 – Software for use in document management	management, for manipulation of data, for capture and transmission of data	Class Description

Owners	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Registration Class Description
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	09 Jun 2003	76521547	20 Apr 2004	2835600	37 - Installation, maintenance, and repair services for office equipment and office equipment computer networks, namely printers, copiers, faxes, scanners, and associated computer networks
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	25 Feb 2016	86919430	17 Jan 2017	5125749	7 - Industrial printing machines and inking apparatus for printing systems, industrial inkjet printing machines; structural components for the aforesaid products; Industrial printers, digital printers, and industrial inkjet printers all being printing machines for commercial or industrial use
						9 - Industrial document printers; digital document printers; industrial inkjet document printers; printer hubs for industrial inkjet printers; all these products being designed for use with computers and computer-related industrial equipment; print heads for document printers; structural components of all the aforesaid products.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Oct 1998	75579389	15 Oct 2002	2635729	9 - Computer software for document management
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	16 Jul 2015	10956998	27 Jun 2017	5233175	9 - Multifunctional device comprised of a photocopier, computer printer, scanner, and facsimile machine; photocopier, facsimile machine, computer printer, and scanner.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	21 Jul 2013	86016636	09 Sep 2014	4602892	7 - Printing presses
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Nov 2001	76342861	24 Sep 2002	2624769	39 - Transportation by air and truck of household and office goods, equipment, and documents.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	28 Nov 1997	75397177	12 Sep 2000	2386031	9 - Computer software for use in text and graphics generation
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	18 Jul 2003	76533516	26 Jul 2005	2980115	9 - Software used in wireless communication, for printer management, for network management

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
26 Sep 1996	06 Dec 1990	10 Oct 1990	01 Jul 1974	01 Apr 1974	23 Nov 1973	03 Aug 2001	08 Dec 1999	18 Jul 1994	Filed Date
75172122	74121258	74104494	73023683	73019341	73007171	76293874	75864260	74550847	Application Number
01 Jul 1997	29 Oct 1991	22 Oct 1991	13 May 1975	01 Apr 1975	07 Jan 1975	05 Feb 2002	05 Dec 2000	15 Apr 1997	Registration Date
2075858	1662340	1661698	1010557	1008036	1000990	2536680	2410573	2053109	Registration Number
25 - clothing, namely, jackets, sweaters, shirts, vests, pants, shorts, hats, scarves, ties, gloves, socks and shoes	9 - Facsimile transmitting and receiving machine	16 - Photocopy and bond paper	35 - DOCUMENT REPRODUCTION AND FINISHING SERVICES-NAMELY, ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPYING AND DUPLICATING; MICROFILMING; PROVIDING PAPER COPIES FROM ROLL FILM AND MICROFICHE; SORTING, FOLDING, COLLATING, BINDING, COVERING, STAPLING, PUNCHING, CUTTING, AND TRIMMING OF COPIES, DOCUMENTS AND PRINTED MATTER	37 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPYING AND DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT 42 - LEASING OF ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPYING AND DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT	9 - ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPYING MACHINES	2 - Toner and ink jet cartridges	9 - Multifunctional device comprised of a photocopier, computer printer, scanner, and facsimile machine; photocopier, facsimile machine, computer printer, and scanner	9 - Photocopier and facsimile machine	Class Description

XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX CORPORATION	Owners
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
13 Aug 2009	14 Dec 1971	23 Jun 1970	07 Oct 1952	07 Oct 1952	20 Sep 1948	Filed Date
79074696	72410220	72363474	71636289	71636288	71565488	Application Number
19 Oct 2010	17 Apr 1973	06 Jul 1971	22 Sep 1953	16 Jun 1953	30 May 1950	Registration Date
3864431	957267	916047	580296	576118	0525717	Registration Number
2 - Toners, dry inks and printer's inks 9 - Electrical apparatus and equipment, namely, photocopying machines, multifunctional devices which serve as any combination of a copier, facsimile, scanner and printer; and computer servers and print controllers; printers; optical, measuring, signalling and control apparatus and instruments, namely, optical character recognition	9 - Digital computers and associated peripheral devices	41 – Administration of seminars, courses and programs for the learning, development and improvement of occupational, professional and personal skills, including effective listening, reading, memory, notetaking, discussion, communications, selling and management skills	3 – Film removers comprising liquid solvents capable of dissolving or emulsifying the films of foreign material which accumulate on electrophotographic plates during use	1 - DEVELOPERS CONSISTING OF A MIXTURE OF ELECTROSCOPIC POWDER AND GRANULAR MATERIAL USED FOR PRODUCING POWDER IMAGES IN MAKING ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES, AND TONERS COMPRISING ELECTROSCOPIC POWDER USED IN CONNECTION WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL TO PRODUCE DEVELOPER POWDERS USED FOR MAKING ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES	16 - COPIES OF TYPEWRITTEN OR PRINTED MATTER, DRAWINGS, MAPS, OR ANY OTHER RECORDS, SOLD AS SUCH, MADE BY AN ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESS	Class Description

	Owners
	Status
	Filed Date A
	Application F Number E
	Registration Date
	Registration Number
scanners; facsimile transmitting and receiving apparatus; computer controlled sheet feeding apparatus; computer apparatus, calculating and counting devices, namely, calculators; word and data processors, plotters, pre-recorded material, all for use with computers, namely, pre-recorded CDs featuring information relating to office machines and office equipment; computer hardware, computer peripherals devices and computer software for document and image processing, for scanning images and documents for document production, for document workflow management, for print management, for network management, semi conductor memories, discs and tapes, namely, pre-recorded CDs featuring information about office machines and office equipment; semi conductor memories; visual display apparatus, namely, electronic plasma display panels and monitors; apparatus and display of data, namely, flash drives; telecommunications apparatus and equipment, namely, modems; keyboards for use with computers and print out apparatus; electromagnetic devices containing or carrying data or information, namely, hard disk drives 16 - Paper, copying paper, cardboard, printed matter, namely, promotional business and office machines educational material, namely, office machines educational material in the nature of operator guides, equipment manuals; office requisites, namely, staplers, pens, pencils, clips;	Class Description

			Owners
			Status
			Filed Date
			Application Number
			Registration Date
			Registration Number
37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of office machines and apparatus, namely, printers, scanners, facsimile receiving and transmitting	35 - Leasing and rental of office machines and apparatus; document reproduction; photocopying services; consultancy and advisory services relating to rental of office machines and office equipment	paper tapes for use in recording data; index and record cards and printed forms, printers type and stereotypes; lithographs, lithographic plates, namely, engraving plates; books in the field of business operations and office machines; photographs, stationery, adhesive materials for office use; paint brushes, ribbons for printing, namely, computer printer ink ribbons; tickets, namely, entry tickets and event passes; stencils, inking pads, document holders, document trays, document racks, addressing and listing machines, namely, office labeling machines and structural parts and fittings therefor, index trays, namely, desk file trays; indicator tabs for indexing systems, namely, reinforced stationery tabs; form feeding devices, namely, paper-feeding machines for office use; typewriter ribbons, numbering apparatus, namely, numbering machines; cabinets and storage containers, all for office use, namely, desktop storage cabinets; electrically conducting inks, namely, ink sticks and pencils, all being stationery-related goods; dating and numbering machines for addressing machines; paper folding machines for office use, paper folding and inserting machines, namely, letter inserting machines for office use	Class Description

XEROX Registered 04 Jan 77364559 CORPORATION 2008	XEROX Registered 04 Aug 87556125 CORPORATION 2017		Owners Status Filed Date Application
01 Dec 2009	125 27 Feb 2018		ition Registration Date
3719198	5412745		Registration Number
2 - Toners, dry inks and printer's inks. 9 - Photocopiers, laser printers; inkjet printers, scanners; facsimile transmitting and receiving apparatus; multifunctional devices which serve as a printer, copier and scanner; multifunctional devices which serve as a copier, facsimile, scanner and/or printer; plotters; visual display apparatus; computer software for document management. for document creation, for document	35 – On-line retail store services featuring corporate branded clothing, novelty items, memorabilia, and electronics.	equipment and multifunctional devices which serve as any combination of a copier, facsimile, scanner and printer; installation, maintenance and repair of copying apparatus, namely, photocopying machines, piotters, typewriters, word processors, modems, computers, typewriters, word processors, modems, computers, tilsc drives, printers, [software,] facsimile transmitting and receiving apparatus 42 - Consultancy and advisory services all relating to computers, computer systems, and computer systems, computer software, and to the design of business computer software; and to the design of business computer software; and rental of computers, computer systems and computer software; and computer services, namely, modification and customization of computers, computer systems and repair of software.*	Registration Class Description Number

XEROX CORPORATION		Owners
Registered		Status
11 Feb 2010		Filed Date
77933773		Application Number
06 Mar 2012		Registration Date
4109373		Registration Number
35 - Database management services; compilation of business information in the nature of reports and statistics for financial purposes, support purposes, and maintenance purposes 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of office machine and apparatus; installation, maintenance and repair copying apparatus, printers, scanners, facsimile transmitting and receiving apparatus, document handling apparatus, multifunctional devices composed of some or all of the following copier, printer, facsimile machine and/or scanner.	computer print server software; software for diagnostics and troubleshooting; production printer controllers; software for developing digital print applications. 16- Printing paper, copying paper, recycled paper, ink sticks, document holders. 35 - Leasing, hire and rental of copiers, printers, scanners and other office machines; photocopying services; consultancy and advisory services relating to copiers, printers, scanners and other office machines; document creation services; document and image management services. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of office machines and apparatus; installation, maintenance and repair of copying apparatus, plotters, printers, facsimile transmitting and receiving apparatus, and document handling apparatus. 40- Printing services. 42 - Computer software and hardware consulting services in the area of printing	Class Description

Owners	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Class Description
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	07 Nov 2007	77323723	06 Jan 2009	3556112	9 - Software tools for use in development of software applications; software for management and operation of printers and printer networks; software for workflow management; software for creating, facilitating, and managing remote access to and communication with local area networks and global networks; software for data manipulation and customization; software for accessing information directories on internet and intranet computer networks; software for access, management and retrieval of information stored on databases.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	31 Aug 2001	78082062	23 Sep 2003	2768136	9 - Computer software for printing management
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	29 Sep 2005	78723575	22 Aug 2006	3133082	9 - Laser printers, computer printers, digital presses, photocopiers, optical character recognition (OCR) scanners, and multifunctional devices composed of printer, photocopier, and OCR scanner, all for high-end digital printing systems, computer software for management and operation of such printing systems; and computer servers for the aforementioned computer products
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	07 Nov 2007	77323685	30 Dec 2008	3552808	9 - Optical character recognition apparatus; software for optical character recognition; software for creating, facilitating, and managing remote access to and communication with local area networks and global networks; software for access, management and retrieval of information stored on databases; software for accessing information directories on internet and intranet computer networks; software and apparatus for security marking of documents, printed matter and/or images

Owners	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	********************************
CORPORATION	. Indiaine	2009			000000	and printer operation. 42 – Services in the design and development of computer hardware and software in the field of printing; technical advisory and consulting services in print management and print costs, in file conversion, in data storage management, in computer network integration and management.
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	Nov. 09, 2015	86814234	Aug. 09, 2016	5016441	36- Financial sponsorship of sporting and cultural activities, namely, festivals, professional and collegiate athletics
						41 - Education services, namely, providing classes and seminars in the fields of human resources and corporate training; entertainment in the nature of live music performances and variety shows
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	Dec. 16, 2010	85199646	Mar. 06, 2012	4109969	41- Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction in the field of product development of document systems and integrated solutions software, business processes, document outsourcing and information technology services
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	Jul. 23, 2010	85091822	Jan. 10, 2012	4084645	42- Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for publication and distribution of electronic text, compositions and blogs, featuring collaboration, content organization and navigation
XEROX CORPORATION	Registered	Oct. 25, 2002	78178355	Jun. 08, 2004	2851965	9- computer software in the nature of development tools for developing corporate training materials in the fields of corporations, leadership, regulatory, corporate policy, accounting, and business; downloadable interactive computer software for corporate training in the fields of corporations, leadership, regulatory, corporate policy, accounting, and business

42- computerized printing services	1707482	Aug. 11, 1992	74199494	Aug. 30, 1991	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
9 - computer software for document management	2585578	Jun. 25, 2002	75355610	Sep. 12, 1997	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
35- business consulting services on increasing business productivity and performance 41- Educational services, namely, providing seminars, Internet-based courses, classes and seminars in the fields of business, leadership, regulatory issues, information technology, corporate policy, financial services, accounting, and use of computer systems	2665122	Dec. 24, 2002	76027622	Apr. 14, 2000	Registered	XEROX CORPORATION
35- business consulting services on increasing business productivity and performance 41- educational services, namely, providing seminars, Internet-based courses, classes and seminars in the fields of business, leadership, regulatory issues, information technology, corporate policy, financial services, accounting, and use of computer systems; providing an interactive computer database containing information about corporate training in the fields of corporations, leadership, regulatory, corporate policy, accounting, and business						
Class Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filed Date	Status	Owners

25

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

97039284 Intent to Use	22 Sep 2021	Application	XEROX CORPORATION	XEROX
97097225 Intent to Use	28 Oct 2021	Application	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	NOVITY
97029227 Intent to Use	15 Sep 2021	Application	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	NOVITY
97256486 Intent to Use	07 Feb 2022	Application	XEROX CORPORATION	FITTLE
97226719 Intent to Use	19 Jan 2022	Application	XEROX CORPORATION	FITTLE
90541931 Intent to Use	23 Feb 2021	Allowed	XEROX CORPORATION	ELOQUE
90076194 Intent to Use	27 Jul 2020	Allowed	XEROX CORPORATION	ELEMX
90112662 Intent to Use	13 Aug 2020	Allowed	XEROX CORPORATION	ELEM
90196585 Intent to Use	21 Sep 2020	Allowed	XEROX CORPORATION	ALTO AI
Application Number	Filed Date	Status	Owner(s)	Mark Name